

EXTRAORDINARY PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 2271 CUTTACK, FRIDAY, DECEMBER 9, 2016/MARGASIRA 18, 1938

WOMEN & CHILD DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

NOTIFICATION

The 3rd Decemeber 2016

No. 20250—WCD-CW-SCHM-0040/2015-WCD.—In pursuance of sub-section (1) and (2) of Section 4 of the Juvenile Justice (Care and Protection of Children) Act, 2015, read with Rule 3 of the Juvenile Justice (Care and Protection of Children) Model Rules, 2016, the Juvenile Justice Board of Koraput District is hereby reconstituted with effect from the 4th December 2016 as follows up to the 19th March 2017 or till constitution of the new Juvenile Justice Boards, whichever is earlier:

SI. No.	Name of the District	SI. No.	Composition of the Juvenile Justice Board Shri/Smt./Ms.	Designation
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
1	Koraput	1	Registrar, Civil Courts	Principal Magistrate
		2	Suravhi Mohapatra, At Parabeda, P.O. Jeypore Dist. Koraput.	Member
		3	Sasmita Rani Sahu, At Gandhi Nagar, 4th Line, Dist. Koraput.	Member

2. All other terms and conditions laid down in this Department Notification No. 23037, dated the 4th December 2013, No. 16782, dated the 13th October 2014 and No. 14409, dated the 2nd September 2016 remain unaltered.

By order of the Governor

V. K. DEV

Commissioner-cum- Secretary to Government